(R-93-1163)

## RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 281443 ADOPTED ON FEB 0 8 1993

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager is hereby authorized and empowered to do by City Forces all the work necessary to monitor and perform adjustments to the water delivery system, to shut down and drain the pipeline, and to perform operational testing as required in connection with construction of Miramar Pipeline Rehabilitation - Phase I, pursuant to recommendation that said work can be done by City Forces more economically than if let by contract, with the cost of said work not to exceed \$390,000.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$390,000 from Water Revenue Fund 41500, CIP No. 70-910.2, Miramar Pipeline Improvements, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively to perform the construction and related services by City Forces.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By

Ted Bromfield

Chief Deputy City Attorney

TB:mb
01/22/93
Aud.Cert:9300669
Or.Dept:W.Util.
Bid No:K3322/93
R-93-1163
Form=r.pcf

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CER	TIFICATE O	F UNALL	OTTED BA		AC_	9300669	
			OFDE	<b>-</b> 3/ 414	Ala a una a una una una una una una una un		f	DEI	GINATING T. NO.:	700	
forth in	l F the t	icheby ioregoin	CERTII	tion is	the money	the Treas	ior the all	oment of	tunas tor	the purpose set into the Treasury,	
and is of	therv	vise una	llotted.		avallable III	tric Treasi	ary, Or 15 (	ai ilicipatec	i to come	into the freasury,	
Amount \$		390,000.00			Fund 41500			0			
Purpo	Purpose Authorizing expenditure of funds for Miramar Pipeline Rehabilitation.										
	_							<del></del>		<del></del>	
Date		January 15, 1993				By: (I) A Lan Hell Auditor and comptroller's department					
					AC	COUNTING D					
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT <b>700</b>	ORG.	ACCOUNT 4226	JOB ORDER 182185	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$390,000.00	
										,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
						·			<del>-  -</del>		
	L						<u> </u>	TOTAL A	MOLINT	\$390,000.00	
L			<del></del>		<del> </del>			TOTAL	MOONT	FUND OVERRIDE	
			C	ERTIFI	CATION OF	UNENCL	<b>JMBEREC</b>	BALANC	E		
provision requirent purpose Treasunt same ai	ns onents of s of s y, or re to	f the Ch s of the said con are ant be dra	narter of Charter tract, th icipatec wn, anc	the Cit of the C at suffic to com that the	y of San Did lity of San Did lent moneys ne into the T e said mone	ego; and I iego, that s to meet the freasury, to ey now act	do hereb sufficient r ne obligati o the crec tually in th	y further on moneys hat ions of said dit of the a ne Treasur	ertify, in cove been and contract oppropriation, together by together	ation of any of the onformity with the opropriated for the are actually in the on from which the with the moneys encumbered.	
Not to	Exc	eed\$	<del></del>	<del>,,, ,, ,</del>			-				
Vend	or <sub>.</sub>										
Purpo	ose _		- <del></del>			<del></del>					
	-			<del></del>							
Date						By:					
	•					,	AUDIT	OR AND CO	MPTROLLER	'S DEPARTMENT	
ACCTC	CV				AC	COUNTING D.		BENF/			
ACCTG.	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
<b></b>				<del></del>					<del> </del>		
-	11		L <u> </u>	L	L	<u></u>	<u></u>	TOTAL	MOUNT		
AC-361 (R	EV 2-	92)							AC _	fund override ☐ 9300669	
						<b>/</b> )					

Romans

FEB 0 8 1993

#103 (1) (a-b) AC

FEB 0 8 1993

Yeas	Nays					
व कं व व व व व व व		Not Present	Ineligible			
SUSAN GOLDING  Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.  CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR  City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.						
	Ву	Jume	Deputy.			
	·					
	自由	SUS Mayo	SUSAN GOLDING  Mayor of The City of San  CHARLES G. AB  City Clerk of The City of S			

CC-1276 (Rev. 11/91)

44 B

27 127 27

\*